

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 2521/2023
CM no. 5962/2023

Masarat

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate

Vs.

J&K Special Tribunal and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.09.2023

It is contended that the demolition notice dated 14.07.2021, was issued by the respondent no. 4 without affording any opportunity of being heard to the petitioner, but the said contention of the petitioner has not been rightly appreciated by the learned Tribunal.

Notice returnable within four weeks.

Notice in the CM as well returnable within the same period.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 08.11.2023.

Call the record.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo to be maintained on spot.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
25.09.2023
"Imtiyaz"