

Serial No. 6
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2521/2023 CM(5962/2023).

MASARAT.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Arafat Rashid Lone, Adv.

Versus

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.(SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.12.2025

1. Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy. AG, waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted three weeks time to file the response.
2. List this matter on 18th February, 2026.
3. In the meantime, interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
03.12.2025
Sakeena-PS