

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2521/2023
CM(5962/2023)

Masarat.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

J And K Special Tribunal &Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

22.04.2026

01. This matter is pending since 2023 and the respondents despite availing various opportunities, have failed to file the reply.

02. In the interest of justice, time is extended by two weeks by way of last and final opportunity for filing the reply, failing which, the respondent No. 2 shall appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

03. List this case for consideration on 7th July, 2026.

04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"HAMID"