

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2521/2023

MASARAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate
Vs.

**J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND
ORS.(SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.08.2026

1. Objections stand filed on behalf of respondents 2 to 6.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy.AG for respondents, is directed to appear and assist this court on the next date of hearing.
4. List for consideration on 26.09.2026.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

21.08.2026

“Misba”

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2919/2023

ARSHAD ISMAIL ANDRABI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Andrabi, Advocate
Vs.

**COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT AND ORS. (REVENUE
DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jameel, Advocate for R-5
Ms. Maha, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr.AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.08.2026

1. Ms. Maha, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, senior AAG for respondents 1 to 4 and Mr. Jameel, learned counsel for respondent No.5, seek and are granted a last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 26.09.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

21.08.2026

“Misba”